RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Los Robles-Ronald McNair Academy
Bid# 2018-40156
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER - PCO # o007

TO: Norine Bruno DATE ISSUED: 7/5/19
FROM: Nick Benigno PRICING DUE BY:
REFERENCE RFQ # CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE
# RFI Email dated 7/2/19

AMOUNT $§ 150,000 (Not to Exceed Amount)

Please submit an itemized quotation for change in the contract sum and time
incidental to the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents as described
herein. Cost breakdown format shall be as specified including all back up
documentation.

Added landscaping and Irrigation scope

BTSN 10 el



RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER. THIS IS A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH
THE WORK HEREIN DESCRIBED WHEN SIGNED BELOW.

REQUESTED BY:
A.[ ] Architect B.[ ] DSA Inspector C. [ x] Contractor D.[
] Owner
COST IMPACT: A.[ ]NONE B.[ ]DEDUCT: $
C.[x ] ADD: $ Up to and not to exceed $150,000
TIME IMPACT: A.[ ]NONE B.[ ]DEDUCT __ DAYS
C. [ 1ADD: DAYS

APPROVAL OF THE PCO BY ALL PARTIES LISTED
BELOW SERVES, AS A NOTICE TO PROCEED AND PCO

WILL BE FOLLOWED BY A FORM /A
Contractor: BY: ¥

Architect: BY:

District: BY: %&\QMV[ X MW\

Construction Manager: BY N — (/L(l AAAR




RAVYENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Los Robles-Ronald McNair Academy
Bid# 2018-40156
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER —PCO # _o007

TO: Norine Bruno DATE ISSURD: 7/5/18
FROM: _Nick Benigno PRICING DUE BY:
REFERENCE RFQ # _ CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE
# RFI Emaill dated 7/2/19

AMOUNT $ 150,000 (Not to Exceed Amount)

Please submit an itemized quotation for change in the contract sum and time
incidental to the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents as described
herein. Cost breakdown format shall be as specified including all back up
documentation.

Added landscaping and lrrigation scope

SWh- ALY e o B
—_—



TLe v

M N ?@MC\PG

RAVENSWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER. THIS IS A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH
THE WORK HEREIN DESCRIBED WHEN SIGNED BELOW.

REQUESTED BY:
A.[ ] Architect B.[ ]DSA Inspector C. [ x] Contractor D.[
] Owner
COST IMPACT: A.[ ]NONE B.[ ]DEDUCT: $
C.[x ] ADD: $ Up to and not to exceed $150,000
TIME IMPACT: A.[ ]JNONE B.[ ]1DEDUCT DAYS
C. [ 1ADD: DAYS

APPROVAL OF THE PCO BY ALL PARTIES LISTED
BELOW SERVES, AS A NOTICE TO PROCEED AND PCO
WILL BE FOLLOWED BY A FORM,

Contractor: BY; -
-~ Architect: BY: / ‘ /Z/\ . L//‘_u
T -
District; BY:

{ .
Construction Manager: BY: —~ MJ'W}’LL{,’_U‘JQ




LEWS o’
- ; - 1470 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

T’BB’TTS main: (408) 925-0220 www.digLT.com tax: (408) 925-0240
INC, |

est. 1973

July 5th, 2019
Project: Los Robles/McNair Fence & Sidewalk Improvements

Ravenswood City School District
2120 Euclid Avenue,
E. Palo Alto, CA 94303

Attn: Ms. Norine Bruno
Telacu Construction Management

Scope of work: Added Landscaping Scope per email 7/2/19

Strip dead lawn areas and replace with new sod, clear and grub areas to receive new landscaping as needed
Place mulch, plant new trees and shrubs in various locations

Install new irrigation system for new landscaping

Work to be performed on T&M basis

Stipulations:
I Excludes over-excavation and re-compaction of unsuitable sub-soils if encountered

e Excludes permits, fees and compaction testing if required
Total Price Not to Exceed $150,000

Thanks,

Nick Benigno
Lewis & Tibbitts Inc.

California Contractor License # 281666
A - General Contractor, C10 - Electrical, C36 - Plumbing, & C42 - Sanitation Systcm

Lewis and Tibbitts, Inc. is an Fqual Opportunity Employer



(ENGRL NOTED
bormm sug0ds in PLONTERS
SionGk LoinG Ccon

2. == MOLLH DerveEr) New
AADEVIALY. BeaD  CAN

Wb bUd - MeNmY

DONCEPTSAL. LANDACARE m

P2 AHe N\l Wit GinA
£ orele -9

S AN I 2, T Anm\s DOTIRE
i : i \ e Fencg  HonG Sihg
H it k 1 H 1l h l WALy GOOUND TESE

& @ e MLGNT Tz

5 oNnae Gmanit
i NRoBND oL
r A0 ConneT X0
il CFALE W& NLIL
| AAD WIR I

LAD WL ,_\JZ

Led Y TREFLE

b¥% JeghMe DLV
RS YD S00

7. ZoNDez el
[RC S ATION  SYSret

1) Vainve Wekortl moek:
MORE b S

24 @ VAN AL
| = o0L00 AL CARARID/ SLpuwe
= I8 . fagsitsl ¥ TOLANG O

—w | e

/TL' ' NO i j‘y !"‘F VUL AVESUE ’
i/

¥ i g
S ol = BAONEy ERRIE pa=: I__| —

Ol f,\lI__\,.




